
June 22, 2022 
 
WHEREAS, on September 23, 2020, City Council authorized a construction contract with 
Rebcon, Inc. for the White Rock Lake Dam and Spillway Maintenance Improvements 
Project by Resolution No. 20-1469; and 
 
WHEREAS, additional work was recommended by the engineer during construction 
following investigation of concrete normally underwater or with limited accessibility due to 
the flow of water, including the replacement of concrete on the dam revetment wall, in the 
spillway channel, and along the ogee weir; and 
 
WHEREAS, Rebcon, Inc., 1868 West Northwest Highway, Dallas, Texas 75220, has 
submitted an acceptable proposal for this additional work; and 
 
WHEREAS, Dallas Water Utilities recommends that Contract No. 20-133 be increased 
by $543,030.65, from $5,997,105.00 to $6,540,135.65. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That an increase in the construction services contract with Rebcon, Inc. 
(Change Order No. 1) is authorized for work associated with the White Rock Lake Dam 
and Spillway Maintenance Improvements Project, in an amount not to exceed 
$543,030.65, increasing the contract amount from $5,997,105.00 to $6,540,135.65. 
 
SECTION 2. That proposed Change Order No. 1 with Rebcon, Inc., be accepted, and 
that Contract 20-133 be revised accordingly. 
 
SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $543,030.65 to Rebcon, Inc. from the Water Capital Improvement 
G Fund, Fund 5115, Department DWU, Unit PW31, Object 4320, Program 720133, 
Encumbrance/Contract No. DWU-2020-00004228, Vendor 243551. 
 
SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 
 


